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 The Township did not adopt a resolution establishing salaries of Township officers and em-
ployees for 2010, 2011, 2012, and 2013.  Form 17 (Resolution Establishing Salaries of 
Township Officers and Employees) has been prescribed for this purpose.  

 
 The Township did not hold the required meeting to review and adopt the Annual Report in 

accordance with Indiana Code 36-6-6-9 for 2011 and 2013.  
 
 The Township did not have a Nepotism Policy for 2012 or 2013.  
 
 Each elected Board member and the Trustee did not certify in writing that they had not 

violated Indiana Code 36-1-20.2 (Nepotism) by December 31, 2012, and by December 31, 
2013. 

 
 The Township did not have a Contracting Policy for 2012 or 2013.  
 
 Each elected Board member and the Trustee did not certify in writing that the officer had not 

violated Indiana Code 36-1-21 (Contracting With a Unit) by December 31, 2012, and by 
December 31, 2013.  

 
 The Township did not have a credit card policy approved by the Township Board for 2010, 

2011, 2012, and 2013.  
 

This letter is intended for the information and use of the governing body and management of the 
Township.  This restriction is not intended to limit the distribution of this letter, which is a matter of public 
record. 

 
The contents of this letter were discussed on August 1, 2014, with William L. Ramser, Trustee. 

 
 

 
   Paul D. Joyce, CPA 
   State Examiner 




